Employees in represented classifications who have completed a CIT Intermediate 

course will receive a premium in the amount of two percent (2%) of base pay (total of 
4% [2% Basic + 2% Intermediate]). 

ARTICLE V - ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS 

A. Administrative Leave Time: 

Captains – one hundred two (102) hours per year 

Lieutenants - ninety-two (92) hours per year 
 Sergeants - sixty-two (62) hours per year 

B. For Police Officers promoted to Police Sergeant, the approximate 5% increase will be 

calculated on the Police Officer’s current biweekly salary step;